

#### DYNAVISION LIMITED

Apex Plaza, 5th Floor No. 3, Nungambakkam High Road Chennai - 600 034. INDIA Phone : 044-2826 3651 E-mail : dvl@dynavision.in

26.09.2023

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jee Jee Bhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

#### Scrip Code : BSE: 517238

# Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the intimation letter received through e-mail dated 26<sup>th</sup> September 2023 from the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company - Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited, wherein the Company is informed regarding loss of share certificate and request for issue of duplicate share certificate to the following shareholder as per the details given below:

Folio	Name of the Shareholder	Cert.	Distictive Nos.		Shares
no	Tume of the Shareholder	no.	From	То	Shares
		45496	3194211	3194230	20
23746	SURIENDERPAL SINGH	45497	3194231	3194240	10
		74536	3779441	3779460	20
33985	PUSHPA PRABODH	47225	3227001	3227020	20
55705	PORECHA	47226	3227021	3227020	10
19516	ANURAG KHANDELWAL	69242	3670281	3670300	20

Please bring this to the notice of Members of your Exchange and request them to inform us within <u>ONE</u> <u>WEEK</u> from the date hereof whether they have any claim or in possession of the Share Certificates.

We will consider issuing the duplicate share certificates in the name of the Shareholder / Transferee after expiry of the above-mentioned period.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, for DYNAVISION LIMITED

V Jayashree Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: as above CC:Mr. S.Yuvraj, Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited

### dvl@dynavision.in

From: Sent:	yuvraj@integratedindia.in 26 September 2023 12:30	
То: Сс:	dvl@dynavision.in; Dynavision M/s.; investors@dynavision.in Yuvraj	
Subject: Attachments:	Dyanvision Ltd - Stock exchange / Loss of share certificates doc08493620230926144247.pdf	Folio no.:23746

CALCULATION OF C

Dear Sir,

We hereby inform that the following Share certificate (s) is / are reported to have been lost/ stolen/ misplaced with / without accompanied by a Transfer Deed(s) and the holders have requested the Company for Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate(s):

Folio no	Certificate no.	Distictive Nos.	Shares
23746	45496 45497 74536	3194211 - 3194230 3194231 - 3194240 3779441 - 3779460	20 10
			20

Name of the shareholder : SURIENDERPAL SINGH

Please notify the loss of share certificate(s) in respect of the above case(s) to the Stock Exchanges and confirm.

Regards,

D SATHISH KUMAR Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited 2nd Floor, Kences Towers No.1 Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road T Nagar, Chennai - 600 017 Phone No(s)- 2814 0801-0803 Fax No.2814 2479 email id : yuvraj@integratedindia.in CIN No.U74900TN2015PTC101466

6

## dvl@dynavision.in

From:	yuvraj@integratedindia.in	
Sent:	26 September 2023 12:32	
То:	dvl@dynavision.in; Dynavision M/s.; investors@dynavision.in	
Cc:	Yuvraj	
Subject:	Dyanvision Ltd - Stock exchange / Loss of share certificates	Folio no.:33985
Attachments:	doc08493720230926144311.pdf	

Dear Sir,

We hereby inform that the following Share certificate (s) is / are reported to have been lost/ stolen/ misplaced with / without accompanied by a Transfer Deed(s) and the holders have requested the Company for Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate(s):

Folio no	Certificate no.	Distictive Nos.	Shares
33985		3227001 - 3227020 3227021 - 3227030	20
			10

Name of the shareholder : PUSHPA PRABODH PORECHA

Please notify the loss of share certificate(s) in respect of the above case(s) to the Stock Exchanges and confirm.

Regards,

D SATHISH KUMAR Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited 2nd Floor, Kences Towers No.1 Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road T Nagar, Chennai - 600 017 Phone No(s)- 2814 0801-0803 Fax No.2814 2479 email id : yuvraj@integratedindia.in CIN No.U74900TN2015PTC101466

h

## dvl@dynavision.in

From:	yuvraj@integratedindia.in	
Sent:	26 September 2023 12:34	
То:	dvl@dynavision.in; Dynavision M/s.; investors@dynavision.in	
Cc:	Yuvraj	
Subject:	Dyanvision Ltd - Stock exchange / Loss of share certificates	Folio no.:19516
Attachments:	doc08493820230926144334.pdf	

Dear Sir,

We hereby inform that the following Share certificate (s) is / are reported to have been lost/ stolen/ misplaced with / without accompanied by a Transfer Deed(s) and the holders have requested the Company for Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate(s):

Folio no	Certificate no.	Distictive Nos.	Shares
19516	69242	3670281 - 3670300	20

Name of the shareholder : ANURAG KHANDELWAL

Please notify the loss of share certificate(s) in respect of the above case(s) to the Stock Exchanges and confirm.

Regards,

D SATHISH KUMAR Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited 2nd Floor, Kences Towers No.1 Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road T Nagar, Chennai - 600 017 Phone No(s)- 2814 0801-0803 Fax No.2814 2479 email id : yuvraj@integratedindia.in CIN No.U74900TN2015PTC101466

r

Date: 22/9/2023

To,

S. Balu

Integrated Registry Management Services P. Ltd.

2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, "Kences Towers"

No. 1 Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road

T Nagar, Chennai-600 017

Subject : 2023080713635-RE: Physical securities-DYN-23746-SURINDERPAL SINGH

#### Sir,

I inform you that I hold physical share under under folio no. 23746, but I misplaced my secutities and am unable to trace them. Kindly issue me duplicate secutities so that I can dematerial them. No other Earlier Correspondence Received from RTA Conterp. Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

Alfon.

Surinderpal Singh # 1914, Phase-5, Sector 59, Mohali, S.A.S.Nagar, Punjab 160059 Mobile no. 9872074700,9379020001

Cullent Address From: - Mo-9429606396 > Pushpa Prabodh Porecha. 17-A, Digvijay Plot, Laheniew.712, Jamnages - 36100 5 Ma Sufiled Tlewall Jammager - 36100 5 D1: 21-09-2023 10: -Integrated Registry Management Services (P) Ltd. Unit: Dynawision Ltd. Chennai: near Sins. Re: Loss of share certificare - Proof of address FUILO NO. 33985 Cert. No. 472225-226 1 With Reterence to the above and in continuation of my letter dtd. 12-09-2023, I attach herewith copies of the tollowing documents as proof of my current address : -1) Electricity Bill of Jly. 23 issued by p.G.V.C.L. (Quosi-gour body for ciectoricity supply in Gyaras) 2) Bank Passbook B) Client Mastes of my demont a/c As a matter of fact the address at which yours communitations are sent to me and the one contained in the above documents is the same i.e. there is no change in the address. However, & am hereby complying with yous telephonic instruction in this regard to enable you to update my address. Case given (also given on I hope everything is in order now. For of this leftel Regards, P. P. Porecha Encliga CP. P. PORECHA) .... (For Office Use Only) **Payment Date** Signature Cash cheque Payment Rs 32402081791 5/2217 **JUL,23** 32402081791 Consumer No **Bill No** Month Consumer No

@ P. P. porecha

ANURAG KHANDSWAL FH-43, Scheme no. 54, Vijaynagar, INDORE -452 010 Mob. +91 98934 95308 E.mail: essbeek@hotmail.com

20th September, 2023

Integrated Registry Management SErvices Private Ltd., 2nd Floor, Kences Towers

No. 1 Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road, T. Nagar, CHENNAI - 600 017

ATTN: SHRI D. SATISH KUMAR Manager Dematoprovios.

REGISTELED POST

Dear Sir

SUB: DYNAVISION LTD - ANURAG KHADELWAL - REFD. FOLIO NO. 19516 - LOSS OF 20 EQUITY SHARES-ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARES AND TRANSMIS... ON (Certificate no. 69242 : Distinctive nos: 3670281-3670300)

I refer to you mail dated 15th Sept., 23 ( Copy enclosed).

As desired, I am enclosing the following documents:

1) Requisition letter for loss of share certificate

2) Copy of letter Env. No. DYN/KYC/19516/7696 dated 25/05/23 received from Dynavision Ltd.

3) Form ISR -1 with self attested copies of :

(i) Client Master List of my demat A/C no: 1204370000632242 with Swastik Investmart Ltd.

(ii) copies of my PAN Card

(iii) Copy of my Aadhaar Card

(iv) Original cancelled cheque.

4) Form ISR -2

5)Form ISR -3 for opting out of nomination

I now request you to please arrange to issue duplicate shares and transmission thereof in my name at the earliest.

Yours faithfully

(ANURAG KHANDELWAL)

ENCLS/As above